
PANIMALAR 
ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

ACADEMIC SCHEDULE – ODD SEMESTER 2024-25

II, III & IV YEAR B.E/B.TECH, II MBA & M.E 
Semester (III, V, VII) of UG Programmes (B.E./B.TECH) & MBA, M.E

Revision & 
Practical Exam for Lab 
Integrated Courses & Value 
Added Courses 

:

17.10.2024 (Thursday), 
18.10.2024 (Friday) &  
19.10.2024 (Saturday) 

II Internal Assessment :

21.10.2024 (Monday) ,  
22.10.2024 (Tuesday),  
23.10.2024 (Wednesday),  
24.10.2024 (Thursday), 
25.10.2024 (Friday) &  
26.10.2024 (Saturday)

Last Working Day : 26.10.2024 (Saturday)

Examination Preparation Leave :
27.10.2024 to 03.11.2024  

(8 days)

Practical Examinations  :

04.11.2024 (Monday), 
05.11.2024 (Tuesday),   
06.11.2024 (Wednesday), 
07.11.2024 (Thursday), 
08.11.2024 (Friday) &  
09.11.2024 (Saturday)

Theory Examinations :
13.11.2024 (Wednesday) 
       to 
11.12.2024 (Wednesday)

Re-Opening Date for Next 
Semester 

: 02.01.2025 (Thursday) 

Winter Internship  : 12.12.2024 to 01.01.2025 


